Page 1 of 4
CIY OF TEMECULA
AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT

District County Route Post Mile Project ID No. EA
8 Riversid 15,21 6.4/9.7; 0800020178 43272
e 5 R8.4/9.3
Federal Aid No.. INFRALUL-5459(031)
Owner’s File:; Drawing No. 1227519_0.01, Work Order No,
TD1642508

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION:  On the Project X ves [JNo

On the Utilities Yes [JNo

FIRST AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT NO. 43272_SCE

WHEREAS, the City of Temecula, hereinafter called "CITY", and Southern California Edison
Company, hereinafter called "OWNER," have entered into that certain Utility Agreement
No. 43272_SCE, dated December 14, 2021, which Agreement sets forth the terms and
conditions pursuant to which OWNER has relocated overhead disttibution lines to
accommodate CITY's construction on Interstate 15 and Interstate 215, Project No. PW16-01
Interstate 15 / French Valley Parkway Improvements — Phase Il: and,

WHEREAS, in the performance of said work, increased costs over and above those estimated
at the time of the execution of said Agreement were incurred due to the fact that certain

relocation costs were not available at the time of the execution of said Agree ent including:

2~ 100" Tubular Steel Poles, Distribution Electrical Contractor, biological surveys, permitting,
Cdlifornia Highway Patrol support for freeway closure, 175 Ton crane, and field changes to
maintain power to Caltrans freeway system and private billboards: and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that, since final costs have overrun the armount shown in
said Agreement by 76%, and when the increased cost exceeds by 25% the estimated amount
set forth in soid Agreement, said Agreement shall be amended to show the increased cost
of the work to the CITY; and,




Page 2 of 4
CITY OF TEMECULA

AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the CITY of the work to be performed under said Agreement

was $272,540.00, and by reason of the increased costs referred to above, the amended
estimated cost to the CiTY is $1,714,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The estimated cost to the CITY of $972,540.00 as set forth in said Agreement is hereby
amended to read $1,714,000.00,

2. Al other terms and conditions of said Agreement remain unchanged.




CITY OF TEMECULA

Page 3 of 4

AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Utility

Agreement No. 43272_SCE this

CITY OF TEMECULA

APPROVED

By

James "Stew" Stewart,
Mayor

ATTEST:

By

Randi Johl, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

day of .
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
APPROVED
B .} 4 J ) é _
7 /3/@//66( Ml n 12/15 /24
Date Whitney Blake Chalson Date
Senior Manager
Date




CITY OF TEMECULA

AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT

Page 4 of 4

By

Peter M. Thorson, City

Attorney

Date

DO NOT WRITE BELOW - FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES ONLY (CALTRANS)

PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT TO COMPLETE UNSHADED FIELDS: UTILITY COMPLETES:
T | DOCUMENT | SUF CHG SUB SPECIAL OBJ [ DOLLAR
CODE|  NUMBER FIX | DIST [ uNIT | DIST [ PROJID/EA | JOB | DESIGNATION | FEY || kA |cODE| AMOUNT
UA
UA
PROJECT ID/EA FUNDING VERIFIED: REVIEW/REQUEST FUNDING:
Sign> Sign>
Print> Print>
R/W Planning and Date Utility Coordinator Date

Management

Distribution: 2 originals to R/W Accounting

1 original to Utility Owner

1 original to File




